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SHORT NOTICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS. = -

LILA DEEP TRUST

116, Sari RAMESH JHA: Will the Mlnlster in cha.rge of the Judicial Dapartinent be pleased to state— .-

{e) the total grose income from all'sources per annum of Lila, Deep -

A

Trust Estate from the time the Estate came into the possesslon of. thém :
Oﬂ]cml Trustee ]

(b) the total collectlon and management charges per annum durmg the above period of the said Trust Estate’; : LT

- (¢) the saving per annum during the a.bove period in the said: Trust
Estate ;

(d) whether any portion of the accumulated sa,vmgs of the sa.ld 'Tryst Estate has been utlhzed s0 far for any of the purposes of the-Tr uﬂta e \

(e, 1f the answer to clause (d) be in the aﬁ’irmatlve, What. are thel name or names of Institutions or the purposes for which the accumula,-
ted savings or any portion thereof has been utlhzed

SHRI SHIVANANDAN PRASAD MANDAL (a) (b) &nd (c) A stitement-is placed on the Library table.

-{d) and (¢) Rs. 17,000 is being pald annually out of the’ sa,vmgs of " othe estate in the followmg ma.nner -

4 “  Rs; ¥ |
L Srlmatll’rabhava‘l Devi - .. s+ 9,000 ’
S Ba,manandy Anatha.laya, Bhagalpur e ‘.3’-(.)'0‘0 S
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. " D-micled Others.
. Bihari, S _—
. 3rd year .. .. 50 6 . 58 ‘ -
j - 4th year .. .. 11 3 14 - o
Grand Total © ..:19t . . .
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| PATNA ENGINEERING (OLLEGE.
' 17). Sarr RASH BIHARI LAL* : Will the Minister in ‘charge of the Development Department be pleased to state— 3
> (@) whether it is a fact ‘that the Principal of the Patna Engineering “College hag written to Government that provision of sixty more seats = .
can be made: in the said Institution ; if'so," whethei Government propose to make a grant of twenty thousand rupees for the purpose ;
(b) whether any deputation has waited on the Minister of Indus-.
tries and the Chief Minister in this connection ; if so; with: what result ; ‘ : o :
" (c) whether it is a fact that a large 'number of studente could nob be admitted into thé Patna Engineering College for want of seats-2. -
Saer MAHESH PRASAD SINHA : () The snswer is'in the * .~
negative. o o ) o
0t (6)'A deputdtion waitad: on the Minister of Ifdustries. The matter is under consideration. . '

: ' . b
L - {¢) The reply is in the affirmative.
‘ QUALIFIED ENGINEERS. . . - U
-+ 172. Sakt RASH BIHARI LAL*: Wijll the Minister in charge o ‘the Development Department be pleased to state ‘whether it is a fact ‘that the State'Go'yerximeny‘,stands‘in need of qualified Enghnegrs ¥ .
" SRl MAHESH PRASAD SINHA:, Thé answer is in the affir-.
;,:';i' ma"ive’ : ‘ ' B - .
?", ., tgstgaYagafeafe v e mivlg fag ¥ qq Qe 93 ew faraan
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